1	
West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)	4029
	1420/21 22/12/21
Discheling Ps. Siligim Year 2021 FIRM	lo 19 27 Tale Date
	Cortions
(iv) Others A	Acts & Sections.7. Q. A. J.
1 M Same was Date Floring to the Control of the Con	2 21 Date To
Time Period. Time From (b) Information received at P.S. Date. Bw 23/12/2021 Time	ime 12.20 hs.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date Dw. 23/12/2621 Time	12.20 hrs.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	
4. Type of Information 5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A. Type of Information 6. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address. Bridhan Road near Auto Stand PS - Lilgum, Sist-Dun	
Ps- sligum, sist- sm	,220-39.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S. District	
	*
6. Complainant / Informant: Rana Brahma, SI of Political Name Rana Brahma,	٩
(a) Holling	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	ny Indian
(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) National (e) Passport No. Date of Issue: (f) Occupation Gov, Service of W.B. Police (g) Address Slignin PS Spe , Sist. 2m	Place of Issue
(e) Passport No. Carrier of W.B. Police	of Pour tracki TOP-I
(f) Occupation Color OS I see AST 200	reeling
(g) Address Sugue 43 372	
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): O Arit Mayumdar (31/M) Sto dr. Am	it rejundar of
Ghorel Road (New Metri Bhander), +	Francindapoly, W/NO-22
PS-Filigmi) Nist-smijeeling.	1
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
h	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (1) 20 (Twenty) bottles of 70 up Country Catalati at 300 ml each:	Sint of Himalayan God
() 20 (Twenty) Dottles of to up county	1
Satisfati of 300 We each.	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	· EHOLES
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): Fle original A the Complainant is treated as FIR is	isther complaint of
the Complainant is treated as FIR is	Thich quelosed
I are with.	
formation of the control of the cont	oned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed ASS Bo Sway it Sala of	The state of the s
transferred to P.S.	on point of
Investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly re	
	A C
Informent free of cost.	23/12/2021
Cinn	ature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
Sign	The same of the contract of th

Rank: No.Siligun Police Commit

15. Dale & Time of despatch to the court:

on 23/12/21 at 12:45 kg.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant

The Officer-in Charge, Panitanki TOP Siliguri PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Sub: - F.I.R.

Dated 23/12/21

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Arit Majumdar (M-31) S/O Late Majumdar of Gokhel Road (Near Matri Bhandar), Arabindapally, Ward No-22, PS Siliguri, Darjeeling with seized articles (1) 20 (Twenty) bottles of 70 UP Country Spirit styled as Himalayan Fatatati of 3 each when packed, M.R.P Rs. 28/- each (2) 01 Nylon Bag which used for carrying the seized articles

I, SI Rana Brahma of Panitanki TOP under Siliguri PS herby lodge a written complaint again above noted accused person to the effect that today on 23.12.21 at 11:05 hrs during morning mobil duty I received secret source information that one person is carrying huge quantity of bottle of co spirit through Bidhan road, near Auto stand and proceeded towards Rath Khola area. Accordingly i the matter to O.C Panitanki TOP and as per his direction I along with, ASI Surajit Mallick, C/984 Subl Das left for Bidhan road, near Auto stand to work out the information. On arrival at Bidhan road, near stand, at 11:15 hrs being pointed out by the source, found that one person is proceeding with huge qu of country spirit containing with a Nylon bag. Accordingly I intercepted the said persons with I articles in presence of witnesses. On interrogation the accused person disclosed his name and addr mentioned above. On demand he failed to produce any documents/license in support of the sam stated that he will sale the same to the local public of Arabindapally and its adjacent area illegally view to earn huge money for his lively hood. Accordingly I seized 20 (Twenty) bottles of 70 UP Co Spirit styled as Himalayan Fatatati of 300 ml each bottles when packed, MRP Rs. 28/-each and (2) 01 Nylon Bag which used for carrying the seized articles Sl No- 1, under proper seizure list and label same in presence of witnesses and duly sign by them and also by the accused person. The seizure was between 11:25 hrs to 11:35 hrs. Then I arrested the above nfoted accused person u/s 41 Cr.P.C explaining charge against him. Total value of seized articles is Rs.560/-.

Hence, under the above noted circumstances I am submitting this written complaint agair above accused person namely Arit Majumdar S/O Late Amit Majumdar for starting a specific case proper section of Law and to arrange for its investigation.

Enclosed: -

1. Memo of arrest.

2. Original seizure List

Received on 23-12-21 at 11:50 hrs vide Panitonki T.O.P GDE NO. S67 to start a specific case (under proper section of Law. ASE.
Biswajit Saba of Paritomici. T.O.P.
will investigate this case.

Yours faithfully SI Rama Brehme of Pariforki Tol of 23/12/21.

Received on 23/12/21 at 12. side SUS PS SOR NO. 1427 Borned SUS PS Case no. 14 23/12/21 M/S 46 A(C) OF 136

> Efford Folice Station Ni puli Polica Cheu, Labore